## Andinance Ma. 89

An Ordinance Annexing certain land to the Village of Roseau, Minnesota.

The Village Council of the Village of Roseau, Minnesota, do ordain as follows:

Section 1. That the following described land, situated, lying and being in the County of Roseau, and State of Minnesota, to-wit:

Lot One (1) of Auditor's Plat No. Thirty-Five (35), of the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SE SE) of Section Fourteen (14), in Township One Hundred Sixty-Two (162) No., Range Forty (40) West, excepting therefrom the South Five Hundred Thirty-Two feet (532) of said Lot One (1) and also excepting the North Eighty (80) feet of said Lot One (1).,

abutting upon the incorporated Village of Roseau, Minnesota, be and the same hereby is annexed to said Village, to become a part of said Village as offectually as if it had originally been a part thereof.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication, and the filing of a certified copy thereof with the Secretary of State of said State of Minnesota.

Dated this Ad day of March, 1958.

By CARL E. JACKSON

President of the Village Countil

Attest:

HERBERT MONSRUD

Village Clerk

(Village Seal)

I, Herbert Monsrud, Village Clerk, do hereby certify that the above is a true and compared copy of Ordinance No. 89, of the Village of Roseau, Minnesota, as adopted by the Village Council on March 3, 1958, and as published if the Roseau Times Region, the official Village newspaper, on Thursday, March 6, 1958.

Witness my hand and Seal this 6th day of March, 1958.

Herbert Monsrud Village Clerk

STATE OF ALLESOTA

13683

Jungan 2 - 1938
Scotteday of Seaso